RESOLUTION No. 19 90 _31

IND
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO U COUNTY TEDERAL PROJECIS FUN
FOR "THE FLSCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1990 .

WHEREAS, certain events have octutted requlting ad Justmenta du the 193 9 ‘90
Federal ProjectsFund Budgel,

FORY, [ Gounly Commlnalonerd ol
HEREFORE, BE 1) RESOLVED by the Board o
Wnnklﬁngn&n\y. Icnneunpp. ansembled In regulnt sesslon on tha the 16th  day

ol April ; , 1990 4 thnt!

SECTION 1. The Fedéral Projectelund ds hereby umended e followe!

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION

Fund 141
Approved Budget Amended

Account# Account Budget Amendments Budget
Estimated Revenue

47120 Adult Basic Education $26,738.00  $2,318.00 $29,056.00
Total $26,738.00 $2,318.00 $29,056.00
Estimated Expenditures

72100 429 Supplies/Materials 1,763.15 1,818.00 3,581.15

72100 599 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00
Total $2,763.15  $2,318.00 $5,081.15

SEGILON- 2. /Bl 17T FURTHER RESOLVED, that all tesolutions of the Boatd nf‘
GCounly romm!csj;ﬂvrn of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are dn toh[lltl whth
this resolutlon fre hereby tepealed,

g ; L From nnd
SECIION 3. BE 1'T FURTHER RESOLVED, that thls tesnfULlnh tnke effec
aller {ts pnssape, the public welldte ;nqutrlnn 16, This resolution shall be apread

upon the minutes of the Boatd of Counky Commleglonets.

PURSUANT 1O THE RULES OF "THE GOMMESSTON, ‘THIS RESOLUTION 18 SPONSURID By HiE
[OLLOUINb HLMHLRS or T WEAKLEY COUNTY DOARD or LOHMI&SIONLRS! o R

i 8es mbeeth mpitaie e

ACKN ,DCTD AN ‘?z;?
Z- L A~
L//vamqu. Bhdgot Commitlee

Motlon made by Commlanloner James H. Bell that the toregolip nmendment.
be approved. Seconded by Commlsafonet Vernon Dunn « Upon belug putt Lo o
roll call vote, motion carried . .
NTTESTED TO: APPROVED:

T L PRI

Faye BulLs, Gounly Clerk Kofry 71 KPLléhtaw, Counly Execullve




